l_\

o o -1 o U s W N

[
[

11
12
13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25

Page 1

STATE OF NEW MEXTCO
ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT
April 30, 2015

Santa Fe, New Mexico

= D
= T
= CJ
= Tl

BEFORE : PHILLIP GOETZE, CHIEF EXAMINER _ =
GABRIEL WADE, LEGAL EXAMINER o g

UV o

W D

o D

This matter came on for hearing bef6%e the
New Mexico 01l Conservation Division, Phillip Goetze,
Chief Examiner, and Gabriel Wade, Legal Examiner, on
Thursday, April 30, 2015, at the New Mexico Energy,
Minerals, and Natural Resources Department, Wendell
Chino Building, 1220 South $t. Francis Drive, Porter
Hall, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

REPORTED BY: ELLEN H. ALLANIC
NEW MEXICO CCR 100
CALIFORNIA CSR 8¢70
PAUL BACA COURT REPCRTERS
500 Fourth Street, NW
Suite 105

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

e ————————————— wirtrrere
[

A PRI R A 103 1 RS ST A AR A

AR

R 3 R T

LSRR SR P SO

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

500 FOURTH STREET NW - SUITE 105, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page
(Time noted 8:15 a.m.)

EXAMINER GOETZE: Good morning, ladies and
gentleman. This is the OCD Examiner Hearing for
Thursday, April 30, 2015, Docket No. 12-15. I will be
the examiner for the day. My name is a Phillip Goet:ze,
and to my left, your right, is Gabriel Wade, who is
legal counsel.

First thing on our docket items, case 152857
has been centinued to May 14th. On page 2, case 15292/
has been continued to May 28th. And let's see. And on
page 4, case 15265 'has been continued to May Z8th.

Those are all the prehearing changes.

Are there any additional changes tc the
docket?

MR. BRUCE: Mr. Examiner, case 15264?kDevon
Energy requests that that be continued to June llth.

EXAMINER GQOETZE: Let's see. Mr. Bruce,
before you disappear. So we got three continuances for
these, s0 why are we holding out for another one?

MR. BRUCE: I thought it was the second.
But go ahead. If it has to be dismissed, that's fine.

EXAMINER GOETZE: Sorry, Mr. Bruce. Okay.
Very well. Case 15264*555 been dismissed.

Okay. Any other changes?

Mr. Feldewert.

l

bt T, rn—————

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS
500 FOURTH STREET NW - SUITE 105, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

TR PR TRE, TSP AR b o P

oy
AR BT AT

e m——
fE oot




. -~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 3

MR. FELDEWERT: Mr. Examiner, if you look on
page 3 -- this is Michael Feldewert appearing on behalf
of E.W. Resources; case 15288 and case 15289 Eo be
dismissed.

EXAMINER GOETZE: Very good. Thank you.
Case 15288 and 15289 have been dismissed.

Any other changes?

{No response.)

EXAMINER GOETZE: Very good.

(Time noted 8:17 a.m.) )52(0,_’

1IS26Y4
15285
15288
1S2%y

15292

: ‘
Y s 'Y that the fr.*re:gumg ¥5
. r:up#e.se record of the procesdipas i
¥e Examiner hecring of Case No.

dby me on Q@@ 8= . P
LB Zgy
-f"n.Q Ny — =@

Q-@b hﬁf&by cact

|
Ol Cansarvat

il

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS
500 FOURTH STREET NW - SUITE 105, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102



10

11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18

19

2G

21
22
23
24
25

Page 4
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO }

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, ELLEN H. ALLANIC, New Mexico Reporter CCR
No. 100, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on Thursday, April 30,
2015, the proceedings in the above-capticned matter were
taken before me, that I did report in stencgraphic
shorthand the proceedings set forth herein, and the
foregoing pages are a true and correct transcription to
the best of my ability and control.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither employed by
nor related to nor contracted with (unless excepted by
the rules) any of the parties or attorneys in this case,
and that I have no interest whatscever in the final
disposition c¢f this case in any court.

ELLEN"H. ALLANIC, CSR
NM Certified Court Reporter No.
License Expires: 12/31/15

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS
500 FOURTH STREET NW - SUITE 105, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

e — T

T A

TS n R S




