	Page 1
1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
3	ODICINIAI
4	ORIGINAL
5	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
6	PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT
7	April 30, 2015
8	Santa Fe, New Mexico
9	E A
10	DEFORE. DUTILID CORRER CHIEF EXAMINED
11	BEFORE: PHILLIP GOETZE, CHIEF EXAMINER GABRIEL WADE, LEGAL EXAMINER U S OCU S OCU
12	P O
13	59
14	This matter came on for hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Phillip Goetze, Chief Examiner, and Gabriel Wade, Legal Examiner, on
15	Thursday, April 30, 2015, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department, Wendell
16	Chino Building, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Porter Hall, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.
17	rately Room toty barred toy New Heattoo.
18	
19	
20	
21	REPORTED BY: ELLEN H. ALLANIC
22	NEW MEXICO CCR 100 CALIFORNIA CSR 8670
23	PAUL BACA COURT REPORTERS 500 Fourth Street, NW
24	Suite 105
25	Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
,	

- 1 (Time noted 8:15 a.m.)
- 2 EXAMINER GOETZE: Good morning, ladies and
- 3 gentleman. This is the OCD Examiner Hearing for
- 4 Thursday, April 30, 2015, Docket No. 12-15. I will be
- 5 the examiner for the day. My name is a Phillip Goetze,
- 6 and to my left, your right, is Gabriel Wade, who is
- 7 legal counsel.
- First thing on our docket items, case 15285
- 9 has been continued to May 14th. On page 2, case 15292,
- 10 has been continued to May 28th. And let's see. And on
- 11 page 4, case 15265 has been continued to May 28th.
- 12 Those are all the prehearing changes.
- 13 Are there any additional changes to the
- 14 docket?
- 15 MR. BRUCE: Mr. Examiner, case 15264 ** Devon
- 16 Energy requests that that be continued to June 11th.
- 17 EXAMINER GOETZE: Let's see. Mr. Bruce,
- 18 before you disappear. So we got three continuances for
- 19 these, so why are we holding out for another one?
- MR. BRUCE: I thought it was the second.
- 21 But go ahead. If it has to be dismissed, that's fine.
- 22 EXAMINER GOETZE: Sorry, Mr. Bruce. Okay.
- 23 Very well. Case 15264 has been dismissed.
- Okay. Any other changes?
- Mr. Feldewert.

	Page 3
1	MR. FELDEWERT: Mr. Examiner, if you look on
2	page 3 this is Michael Feldewert appearing on behalf
3	of E.W. Resources; case 15288 and case 15289 to be
4	dismissed.
5	EXAMINER GOETZE: Very good. Thank you.
6	Case 15288 and 15289 have been dismissed.
7	Any other changes?
8	(No response.)
9	EXAMINER GOETZE: Very good.
10	(Time noted 8:17 a.m.)
11	15264
12	15285
13	15288 15288 15289
14	15 202
15	the Examiner begins of 6
16	heand by me as On 14 70
17	Skilled I 200
18	Oil Conservation Division
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
1	

	Page 4
1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
2) ss.
3	COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)
4	
5	
6	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
7	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
8	I, ELLEN H. ALLANIC, New Mexico Reporter CCR
9	No. 100, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on Thursday, April 30, 2015, the proceedings in the above-captioned matter were taken before me, that I did report in stenographic
10	shorthand the proceedings set forth herein, and the
11	foregoing pages are a true and correct transcription to the best of my ability and control.
12	
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither employed by
1.4	nor related to nor contracted with (unless excepted by the rules) any of the parties or attorneys in this case, and that I have no interest whatsoever in the final
15	disposition of this case in any court.
16	
17	
18	
19	- Ellen allanic
20	ELLEN H. ALLANIC, CSR NM Certified Court Reporter No. 100
21	License Expires: 12/31/15
22	
23	
24	
25	